

8 November 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03986

Thank you for your request concerning Annual Spend on External Suppliers.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Please could you provide the annual spend for the below suppliers from your last financial year April 2020 - March 2021?**

Please note this information is not commercially sensitive as all you will be providing is the total money spent with each supplier not any detail of what you bought.

Please could I have this in an excel spread sheet?

**Alan Wilson Electrical Supplies
Albion Electric
AN Supplies Ltd
B E D ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTIONS
Bennett & Fountain
Bridge Electrical Supplies
C & K Supplies
CEL Electrical
City Electrical Factors
Contact Electrical Distributor
CRS Electrical Supplies Ltd
CUMBERLAND ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS LTD
DINNING ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE
Edmundson Electrical
Electric Base
Electric Centre
ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE SUPPLIES LTD (EWS)
Electrical Wholesale Supplies Swansea Ltd
EXPERT ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES LTD
Eyre and Elliston Ltd
FYLDE ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES LTD
GCG ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS LIMITED,
GILBEY ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS LTD
GILTBROOK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD
Hardings Electrical
IMPACT ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD
Independent Electrical Supplies**



Juice Electrical Supplies
KEW ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD
LH Evans
LINCS ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS LTD (LEW)
Links Electrical Supplies
MAINS ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD
Medlock
Newey & Eyre
NORTHERN & CENTRAL ORMSKIRK ELECTRICAL LTD
Park Electrical Distribution
Phase Electrical Distributors
QUALITY ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES AND TECHNOLOGY LTD
R & M Electrical
Rexel
Roblett Electrical Supplies Ltd
RS Components
Ryness Electrical
S & A Electrical Distribution
Screwfix
Service Electrical Wholesale
Smith Brothers
Stearn Electrical
SWIFT ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
THE WHOLESALE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL COMPANY
TJ ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE LTD
TLC Electrical Supplies
TN Robinson
TRAFFORD ELEC WHOLESALERS
Upex Electrical Distributors Ltd
WF Senate
Wilson Electrical Distributors Ltd
Wilts Wholesale
Wyeverne Electrical
YESSS Electrical

Please see attached spreadsheet as requested.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

